

RESOLUTION NO. 89 OF 2020

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, CONOVER, GERAGHTY, BEATY, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT, MERLINO, SIMPSON AND STROUGH

DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IN AUTHORIZING CONTRACT APPROVALS, BUDGET AMENDMENTS AND EXPENDITURES TO EFFECTUATE THE CENSUS OUTREACH PROJECT

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has requested authority to authorize contract approvals, budget amendments and expenditures to effectuate the census outreach project in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000), and

WHEREAS, this authority needs to be retroactive to January 31, 2020, and

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has approved the request of the County Administrator, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the County Administrator to authorize contract approvals, budget amendments and expenditures to effectuate the census outreach project, in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000), retroactive to January 31, 2020, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Administrator shall report to the Economic Growth & Development and Higher Education Committee on all actions taken.